WAIVER

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 22-840

K.M. et al. Eric Adams, et al.
(Petitioner) V. (Respondent)

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested by
the Court.

Please check the appropriate box:
O I am filing this waiver on behalf of all respondents.

® T only represent some respondents. I am filing this waiver on behalf of the following respondent(s):

Please see Attachment A to this form.

Please check the appropriate box:

® I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States. (Filing Instructions: File a
signed Waiver in the Supreme Court Electronic Filing System. The system will prompt you to enter
your appearance first.)

O I am not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response

will be filed by a Bar member. (Filing Instructions: Mail the original signed form to: Supreme Court,
Attn: Clerk’s Office, 1 First Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20543).

Signature: f/;». i } Z_-r
Date: 3/31/23

(Type or print) Name |Bryce . Friedman

© wmr. O M. O M. O Miss
Firm Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
Address 425 Lexington Avenue
City & State  New York, New York Zip (10003
Phone 212-455-2000 Email pfriedman@stblaw.com

A copy of this form must be sent to petitioner’s counsel or to petitioner if pro se. Please indicate below the
name(s) of the recipient(s) of a copy of this form. No additional certificate of service or cover letter is required.

Rory J. Bellatoni, Brain Injury Rights Group, Ltd., 300 E. 95th Street, Ste. 130, New York, NY 10128
cc:



ATTACHMENT A



Respondents represented by Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP:
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Addison CSD
Alexandria CSD
Alfred-Almond Central School
Andes CSD
Arkport CSD
AtticaCSD #1
Auburn Enlarged City SD
Avoca CSD
Avon CSD #1

Baldwinsville CSD

. Ballston SpaCSD

Barker CSD

Bath CSD

Beaver River CSD

Belleville Henderson CSD

Berlin CSD

Bethlehem CSD

Binghamton City SD

Boces Cayuga Onondaga Counties

Boces Delware-Chenango-M adi son-Otsego

. Boces Jefferson-Lewis-Hamilton-Herkimer and Oneida Counties
. Boces Madison Oneida Counties Sole Supervisor District

Boces St. Lawrence Lewis Counties
Boces Thompson Seneca Tioga Counties
Bolivar-Richburg Central School

. Bolton CSD
. Bradford CSD

Brasher Falls CSD

. Brockport CSD

. Brushton Moira Central School

. Byron Bergen CSD

. CaledoniaMumford Central School
. Canandaigua City SD

Canaseraga CSD

. Canastota CSD

. Canisteo-Greenwood CSD

. Canton CSD

. Carthage CSD

. Cattaraugus/ Allegany B.O.C.E.S.

Chenango Valley CSD

. Chittenango CSD
. Churchville-Chili CSD



43.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51
52.
53.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

85.
86.

Clifton-Fine CSD

Cohoes City SD

Colesville & Harpursville CSD #1
Cooperstown CSD

Copenhagen CSD

Corinth CSD

Corning-Painted Post Area SD
Coxsackie Athens CSD

Crown Point CSD

Dalton-Nunda (Keshequa) CSD
Dansville CSD

Delaware Academy CSD at Delhi
Dolton School District 149

East Aurora UFSD

East Greenbush Central School
East Rochester UFSD

East Syracuse-Minoa CSD

Elba CSD

Ellicottville Central School

Erie 2 Chautauqua-Cattaraugus Boces
Evans-Brant CSD, Lake Shore Central Schools
Fayetteville Manlius CSD

Fort Ann CSD

Franklinville Central School
Genera Brown CSD

Genesee Valley Boces

Geneseo CSD

Geneva City SD

Gilbertsville-Mt. Upton CSD
Gilboa-Conesville CSD

Glens Falls Common SD
Gloucester Township Public Schools
Granville CSD

Greater Souther Tier Boces/ Steuben Allegany Boces and School
Greene CSD

Greenville CSD

Greenwich CSD

Guilderland CSD

Hadley-L uzerne Central School
Hammond CSD

Hammondsport CSD

Harrisville CSD

Hartford CSD

Herkimer CSD



87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
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102.
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104.
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122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

Heuvelton CSD

Hornell City SD

Hudson Falls CSD
Hunter-Tannersville Central School
Indian Lake CSD

Indian River CSD
Jamesville-Dewitt C.S. District
Jasper-Troupsburg CSD
Jefferson Central School
Johnsburg Central School
Kingston City SD
Lafargeville CSD

Lafayette CSD
. Lake George CSD
. Lake Placid CSD
Lancaster Central School
Lansing Central Schools
Leroy CSD #1

Letchworth CSD at Gainesville
L ewiston-Porter CSD
Liverpool CSD #1
LivoniaCSD
Long Lake CSD
Lowville CSD
Lyme CSD
Lyndonville CSD
Madison CSD
Marcellus CSD
Mechanicville City SD
Menands Union Free School
Mexico Academy & CSD
Miller Place UFSD
Morristown CSD
Morrisville Eaton CSD
Mt. Morris CSD
Newfield Central School
North Allegheny SD
North Syracuse CSD
North Warren CSD
Norwich City SD
Odessa-Montour CSD
Ogdensburg City SD
Old Rochester Regional SD



130. Oneida City SD

131. Onondaga CSD

132. Onteora CSD

133. Otsdlic Valley CSD at Georgetown-South Otselic School
134. Oxford Academy & Centra School

135. Parishville-Hopkinton CSD

136. Pavilion CSD

137. Pembroke CSD

138. Penfield CSD

139. Perry CSD #1

140. Prattsburgh CSD

141. Queensbury UFSD

142. Questar |11 Rensselaer, Columbia, Green Counties BOCES
143. Rancocas Valley Regional HS Board of Education Jacksonville Rd & Ridgeway St
144. Ravena Coeymans Selkirk CSD

145. Regional SD #4 & Supervision District Boards of Education
146. Rome City SD

147. Royalton Hartland CSD

148. Sackets Harbor CSD

149. Salamanca City SD

150. Salem CSD

151. Schuylerville CSD

152. Skaneateles CSD

153. Slippery Rock Area SD

154. South Colonie CSD

155. South Glens Falls CSD

156. South Jefferson CSD

157. South Kortright CSD

158. South Lewis CSD

159. South Seneca Central School

160. St. Regis FallsCSD

161. Stamford CSD

162. Stockbridge Valley Central School

163. The Enlarged City School District of the City of Watervliet/Watervliet City School District
164. Thousand Islands Central School

165. Town of Webb UFSD

166. Trinity Area SD

167. Trumansburg Central School

168. Tully CSD

169. Union Springs CSD

170. Union-Endicott Central School

171. Voorheesville CSD

172. Warrensburg Central School



173. Warsaw CSD #1

174. Waterford-Halfmoon UFSD

175. Watertown City SD

176. Waverly CSD

177. Wayland-Cohocton CSD

178. WellsCSD

179. Westfield Academy & Centra School
180. Westhill CSD

181. Wheatland Chili CSD

182. Windsor CSD

183. Wyoming CSD

184. York CSD

185. Y orkshire Pioneer Central Schools
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